Township, Hamilton County, Ohio:

Section 1.   The Symmes Township Trustees hereby authorizes the Township 
Administrator to purchase two new Dodge Durango’s and accessories 
from Jake Sweeney Automotive, Parr Equipment, MPH Industries and 
Danco Lettering in the amount of Ninety-Six Thousand Nine Hundred 
Eighty Dollars and Twenty Cents ($96,980.20).

Section 2.   The funds for Police Vehicles shall be taken from the Police Fund 
(#2191) TIF (#2902)

Section 3.   The Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized to make payment to Jake 
Sweeney Automotive in the amount of $81,380.00.00, Parr Equipment